

**Dr. Rajinder Kumar Vs. State of H.P. and Others**

**CWP No. 1807 of 2026**

12.02.2026

Present:

Mr. Amrinder Singh Rana, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Notice. Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents. He undertakes to produce the entire record pertaining to the case on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **17.02.2026**.

**12<sup>th</sup> February, 2026**  
(Kiran)

**( Romesh Verma )**  
**Vacation Judge**