

Dr. Rajinder Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 1807 of 2026

17.02.2026 Present: Mr. Amrinder Singh Rana, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

CWP No. 1807 of 2026 & CMP No.2392 of 2026

At the request of learned Additional Advocate General appearing on behalf of the respondents-State, list on **18.02.2026**.

(Romesh Verma)
Vacation Judge

February 17, 2026
(Shamsh Tabrez)