

**Dr. Rajinder Kumar v. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.1807 of 2026**

23.02.2026 Present: Mr. Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

On the request of learned Deputy Advocate General, 10 days' time is granted to file reply.

List on 09.03.2026. In the meanwhile, status quo be maintained qua the posting of the petitioner.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

February 23, 2026
(*Vinod*)