

**Dr. Rajinder Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.  
CWP No. 1807 of 2026.**

**09.03.2026** Present: Mr. Amrinder Singh Rana, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Reply not filed. More time prayed for. Let needful be done, within a period of four weeks. List thereafter.

Interim order to continue.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

March 09, 2026  
*(Shivank Thakur)*