

IN THE HIGH COURT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH, SHIMLA

**CWP No.1807 of 2026
Decided on : 06.05.2026**

Dr. Rajinder Kumar

Petitioner

Versus

State of Himachal Pradesh & others

Respondents.

Coram

The Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ajay Mohan Goel, Judge.
Whether approved for reporting?¹

For the petitioner: Mr. H.S. Rana, Advocate.

For the respondents: Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional
Advocate General.

Ajay Mohan Goel, Judge (oral)

Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that with the passage of time the petition has lost its efficacy as the petitioner has been selected as Senior Resident in SLBS Government Medical College, Mandi, H.P. Accordingly, petition stands disposed of.

Pending miscellaneous application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

May 06, 2026 (meera)